

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8745/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2006 in SA No. 317/1995 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. LAKSIMINARAYANAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Rattan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter.

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted for filing
counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master